Order number MI-01-510-HN MI-01-511-HN MI-01-520-HN MI-01-530-HN MI-01-533-HN
Please complete
according to order
code.
Function 5/2-way 5/2-way 5/2-way 5/3-way 5/3-way
single solenoid single solenoid double solenoid center position center position
air spring return spring return closed exhausted
Nominal size 9 mm

this catalogue.
2) max. 8 bar (max. 116 psi) at 2.2 W and 2.5 W.
Order code MI-01-510-HN-412
Series
and
function
Coil options
1) Plug socket see page 5.102.
Standard coil 1)
411 = 12 V DC, 4.2 W
412 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W
422 = 24 V AC, 7/4 VA
426 = 115 V AC, 7/4 VA
427 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA
431 = 12 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
432 = 24 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
Without coil and plug socket
500 = Power consumption 4.2 W, 7/4 VA
530 = Power consumption 2.2 W 2)
Coils with M12 connector and LED
O12 = 24 V DC, 4.8 W
O32 = 24 V DC, 2.5 W2)
Coils with higher humidity resistance
712 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W without plug socket
727 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA without plug socket
Standardized valve series MI-01
Connection pattern according to ISO 5599/1, size 1, 5/2- and 5/3-way NG 9
1610 and 1700 Nl/min (1.636 and 1.728 Cv)
MI-01-520-HN, MI-01-530-HN, MI-01-533-HNMI-01-510-HN, MI-01-511-HN
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
12, 14 = Pilot air supply
(via sub-base)
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
14 = Pilot air supply
(via sub-base)
(7) = manual override (detent)
(8) = solenoid coil can be
repositioned 2 x 90h
(9) = plug socket can be
repositioned by 180h
(7) = manual override (detent)
(8) = solenoid coil can be
repositioned 2 x 90h
(9) = plug socket can be
repositioned by 180h
5.062 Subject to change
Sub-base mounting
Sub-base will be delivered completely
assembled with valves if requested.
Assembled sub-base with “n”-stations.
ISO 5599/1, VDMA 24345 type C and D
MI-013/n
Single sub-base, ports on side
ISO 5599/1, VDMA 24345 type A,
side ports
MI-011
Modular element, one station
ISO 5599/1, VDMA 24345 type C,
bottom connections
MI-013
End plate (1 pair)
ISO 5599/1, VDMA 24345 type D
MI-01/E
(Only to be used with MI-013)